TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM300211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Pump & Compressor, Ltd.		04/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: United Rentals, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Greenwich Office Park
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3529372	NATIONAL PUMP & COMPRESSOR
Serial Number:	85753226	NATIONAL PUMP & COMPRESSOR DRYERS · PUMP
Serial Number:	85761550	· DRYERS · PUMPS · COMPRESSORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122919174

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-558-7250

Email: millerse@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Stephen E. Miller Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: 125 Broad Street, NEW YORK 10004-2498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020509.00021 (SEM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen E. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen E. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=ProjectFlow-Trademark Assignment (EXECUTED VERSION)#page1.tif

source=ProjectFlow-Trademark Assignment (EXECUTED VERSION)#page2.tif source=ProjectFlow-Trademark Assignment (EXECUTED VERSION)#page3.tif source=ProjectFlow-Trademark Assignment (EXECUTED VERSION)#page4.tif source=ProjectFlow-Trademark Assignment (EXECUTED VERSION)#page5.tif source=ProjectFlow-Trademark Assignment (EXECUTED VERSION)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made on April 1, 2014, by National Pump & Compressor, Ltd., a Texas limited liability partnership ("National Pump") and LD Services, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("LD Services"; and together with National Pump, the "Assignors") upon United Rentals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, National Pump or LD Services, as indicated on Schedule A hereto, solely and exclusively own the Trademarks identified on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Assignors and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 7, 2014 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignors agreed to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver certain assets, including the Trademark Assets (defined below), to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignors desire to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee desires to purchase, acquire and accept from the Assignors, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names, service marks, domain names and any and all trade indicia listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), any and all applications and registrations related thereto, any and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, any and all renewals thereof, all common law rights embodied therein, all income, royalties or payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to such Trademarks, the exclusive right to sue and enjoy any remedies related to past, present, and future claims, counterclaims, credits, causes of actions, choses in action, rights of recovery and rights of setoff under such right against any person, together with (to the extent applicable) the right to sue for infringement, unauthorized use, dilution or other violation thereof, and the right to collect any resulting damages, lost profits, legal fees and costs, including from acts that may have occurred prior to, on, or after the date hereof, and any and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Assets").

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration specified in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Each of the Assignors hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns forever, without any restrictions, limitations or reservations, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Assets;
- 2. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, its rules of conflict of laws notwithstanding.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each of the Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that such Assignor will sign all

papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done to effect the transfer of the Trademark Assets as contemplated by this Assignment;

5. <u>Modification</u>. Each of the Assignors hereby grants Assignee or counsel therefor the power to insert on this Trademark Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or Patent and Trademark Offices of other jurisdictions, for recordation of this document:

[Signature Page Follows]

	National Pump & Compressor, Ltd.
	By: Naymola Investments Inc., its general partner By: Shaver
	Title: Vice President
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Pul DON S. SHADER., known is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and ack the said National Pump & Compressor, Ltd., a co same as the act of such company for the purpose capacity therein stated.	to me to be the person and officer whose name knowledged to me that the same was the act of proporation, and that he/she had executed the
Given under my hand and seal of office t	his 1st day of April, 2014.
COSTERS.	Cindy Liber Notary Public in and for

	LD Services, LLC By: Printed Name: Don S. Shaver Title: Member/Manager
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF JEFFERSON Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Puble of Subscribed to the foregoing instruments was the act of the said LD Services, LLC, a limite executed the same as the act of such company for expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.	d liability company, and that he/she had
Given under my hand and seal of office th	is <u>1st</u> day of April, 2014.
CNDY SARY OF TEX PIRES 2016	Notary Public in and for

SCHEDULE A

1. Trademarks

Registration No. (Serial No.)	Filing Jurisdiction	Description	Filing Date (Reg. Date)	Owner
3529372 (76/684,549)	US Patent & Trademark Office	Service mark - supplemental register "NATIONAL PUMP & COMPRESSOR"	12/3/2007 (11/4/2008)	National Pump & Compressor, Ltd.
(85/753,226)	US Patent & Trademark Office	Service mark - supplemental register "National Pump & Compressor Dryers Pumps Compressors Rental Sales Service"	10/12/2012	National Pump & Compressor, Ltd.
(85/761,550) 2	US Patent & Trademark Office	Service mark - supplemental register "Dryers Pumps Compressors"	10/23/2012	National Pump & Compressor, Ltd.

2. Domain Names

Domain Name	Registered Owner
nationalpumpandcompressor.com	LD Services, LLC
npcrents.com	LD Services, LLC
myhurricanesupport.com	LD Services, LLC
myhurricanesupport.net	LD Services, LLC
myhurricanesupport.org	LD Services, LLC
bettercompressor.com	LD Services, LLC
hurricanekeystone.com	LD Services, LLC
hurricanekeystone.net	LD Services, LLC
hurricanekeystone.org	LD Services, LLC
hurricanelifeline.com	LD Services, LLC
hurricanelifeline.net	LD Services, LLC
hurricanelifeline.org	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-beaumont.com	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-beaumont.net	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-corpuschristi.com	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-corpuschristi.net	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-freeport.com	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-freeport.net	LD Services, LLC

¹ Subject of a USPTO rejection with an appeal deadline of January 21, 2014, ² Subject of a USPTO rejection with an appeal deadline of January 27, 2014.

hurricanesupport-houston.com	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-houston.net	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-jacksonville.com	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-jacksonville.net	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-mobile.com	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-mobile.net	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-neworleans.com	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-neworleans.net	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-philadelphia.com	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-philadelphia.net	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-tampa.com	LD Services, LLC
hurricanesupport-tampa.net	LD Services, LLC
canadianpumpandcompressor.com	LD Services, LLC
eperents.com	LD Services, LLC
eperents.ca	LD Services, LLC
cpcrents.net	LD Services, LLC
canadianpumpandcompressor.co	LD Services, LLC
canadianpumpandcompressor.ca	LD Services, LLC
canadianpumpandcompressor.net	LD Services, LLC
albertadewatering.com	LD Services, LLC
manitobafloodcontrol.com	LD Services, LLC
prairiefloodcontrol.com	LD Services, LLC
saskatchewandewatering.com	LD Services, LLC
saskatchewanfloodcontrol.com	LD Services, LLC
gulfcoind.com	LD Services, LLC
Idserv.com	LD Services, LLC
Bettercompressor.com	LD Services, LLC

RECORDED: 04/03/2014